



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1102941

ESPERANZA

License Type: Food

2441 NW 43 ST STE 13 , GAINESVILLE 32606

Insp Date: 08/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3643033

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency
recommended

order

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door blocked with cart. Manager removed cart. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103015

CHINA 88 FOOD INC

License Type: Food

4217 NW 16 BLVD , GAINESVILLE 32605

Insp Date: 08/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3595127

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Fire extinguisher by back door in the recharge zone. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1101893

BROWNS COUNTRY BUFFET

License Type: Food

14423 NW US HWY 441 , ALACHUA 32615

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3604971

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door in special occassion area blocked with rack.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1551034

MISS LOLAS

License Type: Food

5800 STADIUM PKWY , MELBOURNE 32940

Insp Date: 08/14/2025

Inspection Number: 1317791

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. 1 small red fire extinguisher gauge is in the red.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1506215

LOCAL KITCHEN & TAP

License Type: Food

4715 HELEN HAUSER BLVD , TITUSVILLE 32780

Insp Date: 08/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3612959

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. 139547 139546 both expired 4/6/25.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Broward

License Number: 1618239

CAFE BVR & CATERING

License Type: Food

4404 BOUGAINVILLE DR , LAUDERDALE-BY-THE-SE 33308

Insp Date: 08/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3605762

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher next to kitchen exit door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1607220

STERLING EVENT HALL

License Type: Food

4900 POWERLINE RD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Insp Date: 08/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3612413

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Charlotte

License Number: 1801686

PANERA BREAD 1029

License Type: Food

1808 TAMIAMI TRL #C , PORT CHARLOTTE 33948

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3623955

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed boxes on floor blocking back exit door. Observed employee picking boxes up off the floor, clearing a path. **Corrected On-Site** **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2103872

CARIBBEAN GRILL & BAKERY

License Type: Food

3847 TAMIAMI TRL E , NAPLES 34112

Insp Date: 08/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3612729

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. There is a deep dryer set up behind the deck oven without a hood system. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-13: There are deep fryers in use with no hood or fire suppression system on a table behind the deck oven. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Collier

License Number: 2103872

CARIBBEAN GRILL & BAKERY

License Type: Food

3847 TAMIAMI TRL E , NAPLES 34112

Insp Date: 08/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3612729

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. The fire extinguisher that is supposed to be by the back door is under the table with the deep fryer behind the deck oven. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-13: The fire extinguisher that is supposed to be located by the back door is laying on the floor behind the deck oven. **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2103872

CARIBBEAN GRILL & BAKERY

License Type: Food

3847 TAMIAMI TRL E , NAPLES 34112

Insp Date: 08/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3612729

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. There is a deep dryer set up behind the deck oven without a hood system.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Collier

License Number: 2103872

CARIBBEAN GRILL & BAKERY

License Type: Food

3847 TAMIAMI TRL E , NAPLES 34112

Insp Date: 08/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3612729

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. The fire extinguisher that is supposed to be by the back door is under the table with the deep fryer behind the deck oven.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337180

LA LLORONA

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 112 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3638459

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Dade

License Number: 2328033

EMPIRE PIZZA

License Type: Food

192 SE 1 AVE , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 08/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3602656

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2338327

CAVA-HIALEAH

License Type: Food

3645-5 WEST 84 ST UNIT 5 , HIALEAH 33018

Insp Date: 08/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3656380

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit door blocked with box. Manager removed box.
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Dade

License Number: 2334487

SUBWAY 58064

License Type: Food

847 WASHINGTON AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3636986

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed gauge in recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2328909

MANOLO'S COIN LAUNDRY & COFFE SHOP

License Type: Food

11480 SW QUAIL ROOST DRIVE , MIAMI 33157

Insp Date: 08/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3594988

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed operator using oil fryer and also a portable stove with no hood suppression system installed.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Dade

License Number: 2333511

LA CREPE BISTRO

License Type: Food

7340 SW 57 AVE , SOUTH MIAMI 33143

Insp Date: 08/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3591273

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed establishment cooking with electric skillet in back of restaurant.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2328810

LA GRANJA POLLOS A LA BRASA

License Type: Food

13822 SW 56 ST , MIAMI 33175

Insp Date: 08/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3633459

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed a large plastic garbage container stored in front of the exit door located at dry storage area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Dade

License Number: 2322989

TACO BELL #25742

License Type: Food

3190 CORAL WAY , MIAMI 33145

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3597093

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed the back door blocked by a wheeled garbage can with cardboard boxes on top.
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2333923

MARCOS PIZZA

License Type: Food

14615 SW 56 ST , MIAMI 33175

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3608407

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2328085

IHC EMPLOYEES CAFETERIA

License Type: Food

2505 NW 87 AVE , MIAMI 21610

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3616694

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed Boiler # 142919 # 021243 and not current boiler certificate available, as per chief engineer due to a delay with the state.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2328086

BLUE MATISSE RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

2505 NW 87 AVE , MIAMI 21610

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3625848

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed Boiler # 142919 # 021243 and not current boiler certificate available, as per chief engineer due to a delay with the state.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Dade

License Number: 2328087

IHC BALLROOM & MEETING ROOMS

License Type: Food

2505 NW 87 AVE , MIAMI 21610

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3608330

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed Boiler # 142919 # 021243 and not current boiler certificate available, as per chief engineer due to a delay with the state.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2333367

QUALITY INN MIAMI AIRPORT

License Type: Food

3959 NW 79 AVE , MIAMI 33166

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3626414

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Dade

License Number: 2331579

HAMPTON INN MIAMI - AIRPORT WEST

License Type: Food

3620 NW 79 AVE , DORAL 33166

Insp Date: 08/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3609389

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed Boiler Jurisdiction 055306, 1/5/2025. EXPIRED.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2334739

GATES HOTEL SOUTH BEACH

License Type: Food

2360 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 08/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3630329

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Laundry room 138177, expired on 09-06-2024, In 501-1134 and IN 501-1145 newly installed. 499,999 BTU's water temperature 210°F. Expired on 09-06-2024.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Dade

License Number: 2337174

CHICK N JONES

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 101 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3611325

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2333367

QUALITY INN MIAMI AIRPORT

License Type: Food

3959 NW 79 AVE , MIAMI 33166

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3626414

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-02-5

Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval

License Number: 2615260

AKELS DELI

License Type: Food

50 N LAURA ST STE #125 , JACKSONVILLE 32202

Insp Date: 08/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3620012

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Cooking eggs **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2613645

ZAMZAM RESTAURANT AND GROCERY HALAL

License Type: Food

8083 OLD KINGS RD S 2 , JACKSONVILLE 32217

Insp Date: 08/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3623494

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Large LP tank in rear kitchen. Moved by manager. **Corrective Action Taken**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2652935

AKHS HALAL GRILL

License Type: Food

5960 RICHARDS ST , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 1327952

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Grey fire extinguisher in the red

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Duval

License Number: 2614042

BRICK COFFEE HOUSE

License Type: Food

214 N HOGAN ST , JACKSONVILLE 32202

Insp Date: 08/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3642923

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Cooking veggies with margarine

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2612378

BONO'S BAR-B-Q

License Type: Food

10645 PHILIPS HWY , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 08/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3625654

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed 20lb lp tank used to start smoker at front line.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Duval

License Number: 2607565

DESERT RIDER SANDWICH SHOP

License Type: Food

217 HOGAN ST , JACKSONVILLE 24201

Insp Date: 08/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3592612

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Cooking eggs with margarine on one burner

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615917

TOON TOWN PICKLEBALL

License Type: Food

1726 E CHURCH ST #101-104 , JACKSONVILLE 32202

Insp Date: 08/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3605907

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Cooking wings in little fryer

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Hendry

License Number: 3600495

BEEF O BRADY'S

License Type: Food

892 W SUGARLAND HWY UNIT 9 , CLEWISTON 33440

Insp Date: 08/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3620161

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only in hallway by customer bathrooms.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number:

PERUFRESH RESTAURANT & MARKET

License Type: Food

207 CIRCLE PARK DR , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 08/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3656866

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed: Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Electrical wiring exposed in kitchen under hood area above water on floor.Priority: Reporting

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number:

PERUFRESH RESTAURANT & MARKET

License Type: Food

207 CIRCLE PARK DR , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3656866

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency Order
Callback
Time Extension

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

- From initial inspection : Observed: Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Electrical wiring exposed in kitchen under hood area above water on floor.Priority: Reporting - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-15: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3917282

LOLIS MEXICAN CRAVINGS

License Type: Food

1824 N WESTSHORE BLVD , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 08/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3616993

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Electrical outlet disrepair on wall at cook line. Electrical outlet cover missing by handwash sink at three-compartment sink area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3954048

CENTRAL CAFE

License Type: Food

308 E ZACK ST , TAMPA 33602

Insp Date: 08/11/2025

Inspection Number: 1322785

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. table top electric grill **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-11: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3917282

LOLIS MEXICAN CRAVINGS

License Type: Food

1824 N WESTSHORE BLVD , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 08/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3616993

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Electrical outlet disrepair on wall at cook line. Electrical outlet cover missing by handwash sink at three-compartments sink area. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-12: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3954048

CENTRAL CAFE

License Type: Food

308 E ZACK ST , TAMPA 33602

Insp Date: 08/12/2025

Inspection Number: 1322785

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. table top electric grill **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-11: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-12: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Lee

License Number: 4607542

STUFF-A-BAGEL

License Type: Food

12541 METRO PKWY, STE 5 , FT MYERS 33966

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3622226

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed cook preparing raw bacon on a flat top grill in prep kitchen no hood system.
- From follow-up inspection 2025-08-08: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5100210

SARA BAY COUNTRY CLUB INC

License Type: Food

7011 WILLOW ST , SARASOTA 31099

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3609713

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 fire extinguishers stored on the floor.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Manatee

License Number: 5105142

DANNY'S PIZZERIA

License Type: Food

7220 MANATEE AVE W , BRADENTON 34209

Insp Date: 08/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3601879

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed double door exit doors blocked by fans. Operator moved fans. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5105326

SUBWAY SANDWICH SHOP FRANCHISE 4170

License Type: Food

7461 MANATEE AVE W , BRADENTON 34210

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3634202

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit door locked.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Manatee

License Number: 5150738

BROOKLYN J'S DOWNTOWN EATZ

License Type: Food

14710 FL HWY 64 , MYAKKA CITY 34212

Insp Date: 08/12/2025

Inspection Number: 1319893

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-01-4

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only. Observed no fire extinguisher on site.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5813555

ZEN DUMPLING

License Type: Food

423 N ALAFAYA TRL , ORLANDO 32828

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3609467

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Blocked with trash can and a lot of boxes. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5810526

WELLBORN HOTEL

License Type: Food

211 N LUCERNE CIRCLE EAST , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 08/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3594905

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. In bakery kitchen. Operator immediately removed **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Orange

License Number: 5814878

JACK AND JACKIE'S WINGZ THINGZ

License Type: Food

692 W ROBINSON ST , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3640621

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Operator has a set of fryers outside the hood system. Advised to remove or place under hood system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5809672

MARBLE SLAB CREAMERY

License Type: Food

415 N ALAFAYA TRAIL , ORLANDO 32828

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3622448

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Boxes stored at the exit door .

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Orange

License Number: 5809577

CHINA GARDEN

License Type: Food

8833 CONROY WINDERMERE RD , ORLANDO 32835

Insp Date: 08/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3634074

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door is unable to be opened using crash bar, door is opened using knife to release latch

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5906835

CELEBRATION GOLF COMPANY LLC

License Type: Food

701 GOLF PARK DR , CELEBRATION 34747

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3642158

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5911554

WENDY'S # 11932

License Type: Food

3271 VINELAND RD , KISSIMMEE 34746

Insp Date: 08/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3620656

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Trash a blocking back exit door. Operator moved. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Palm Beach

License Number: 6021380

**RESIDENCE INN BY MARRIOTT WEST PALM BEACH
DOWNTOWN**

License Type: Food

455 HIBISCUS ST , WEST PALM BEACH 33401

Insp Date: 08/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3612202

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6217843

OSTERIA BRICCO

License Type: Food

7839F 113 ST STE F , SEMINOLE 33772

Insp Date: 08/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3589679

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. 2 15lb propane tanks on floor under pizza
oven in kitchen

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6215429

TIJUANA FLATS BURRITO COMPANY

License Type: Food

944 N 4 ST , ST PETERSBURG 33701

Insp Date: 08/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3656388

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher near back door of kitchen.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6213800

CERTEGY CAFE

License Type: Food

11601 ROOSEVELT BLVD , ST. PETERSBURG 33716

Insp Date: 08/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3637948

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Per tag on boiler Max water temp 240 500,000 BTU Max pressure 160 Spoke with maintenance Tony no inspection.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6216178

CARETTA ON THE GULF

License Type: Food

500 MANDALAY AVE , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Insp Date: 08/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3613936

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

Expired boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. FL139654,098759,136232,136231 all expire 3/8/2025

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6216184

TATE ISLAND GRILL

License Type: Food

500 MANDALAY AVE , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Insp Date: 08/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3637915

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate expired for boiler. For reporting purposes only. FL139654,098759,136232,136231 all expire 3/8/2025 - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-13: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Polk

License Number: 6350577

COCINA TACOS SAN MARCOS

License Type: Food

3479Q HAVENDALE BLVD , WINTER HAVEN 33881

Insp Date: 08/12/2025

Inspection Number: 1318750

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Informed operator to move fryer under hood.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6805810

SKILLETS

License Type: Food

4115 TAMIAMI TRAIL SOUTH , VENICE 34293

Insp Date: 08/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3614424

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed side exit in dinning room end of counter lock.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6805232

SAMBA BRAZILIAN STEAKHOUSE

License Type: Food

6115-6119 S TAMIAMI TRL , SARASOTA 34231

Insp Date: 08/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3602476

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 dining room exit doors locked.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota

License Number: 6805923

GOLDEN HOST RESORT & BAHU HUT

License Type: Food

4675 N TAMIAMI TRL , SARASOTA 34234

Insp Date: 08/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3629278

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed a propane tank stored in their storage area. Operator placed it outside. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6802451

MCDONALD'S CORP

License Type: Food

3901 CATTLEMEN RD , SARASOTA 35001

Insp Date: 08/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3597097

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed bread rack on wheels stacked in front of rear exit door. Manager relocated. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6806149

MERCI CAFE

License Type: Food

6112 S TAMIAMI TRL , SARASOTA 34231

Insp Date: 08/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3607500

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed the side exit in the dining room locked with a chain and padlock. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Seminole

License Number: 6905489

PAPA JOHN'S PIZZA # 5171

License Type: Food

5645 W SR 46 STE 1039 , SANFORD 32771

Insp Date: 08/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3624432

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door blocked by security bar, operator removed **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7407395

LEEFAYES CATERING

License Type: Food

777 DELTONA BLVD STE 8 , DELTONA 32725

Insp Date: 08/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3655935

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door locked, operator unlocked **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7402759

CAFE ONE

License Type: Food

403 US 1 N , ORMOND BEACH 32174

Insp Date: 08/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3630569

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Boxes stacked in front of back exit door. For reporting purposes only. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7402525

POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN #125

License Type: Food

101 N RIDGEWOOD AVE , DAYTONA BCH 43241

Insp Date: 08/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3645841

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

- From initial inspection : Exit light at rear door handing by wires. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-15: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-14: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.